hundred twenty-nine dollars ($65,729); and 25

" " 

" " 

NMDOT's 

2. T shall be twenty-five percent (25%) or twenty-one thousand, nine 1

hundred ten dollars ($21,910). 2

WHEREAS, the agreement provides that the City shall pay all costs that exceed the total 3

project cost of eighty-seven thousand six hundred thirty-nine dollars ($87,639). 4

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE 5

CITY OF SANTA FE that the Fiscal Year 2026 Cooperative Agreement, Project Control Number 6

L500618, included as Attachment A, as part of a program administered under the Local 7

Government Road Fund Program, for pavement rehabilitation and improvements, reconstruction, 8

[...]

The Project is a joint and coordinated effort for which the parties each have authority or 
jurisdiction. This Agreement specifies and delineates the rights and duties of the parties. 

2. Project Funding. 
a. The estimated total cost for the Project is Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Thirty 

Nine Dollars and No Cents ($87,639) to be funded in proportional share by the parties 
as follows: 

Project Funding Department Public Entity Total Project 
Share Share Cost 

Fundin~ Source 1 75% 25% 
FY 2026 Local Government Road $65,729 $21,910 $87,639 
Fund 

For the purpose stated above in